
Radios Compliments of Nationwide Insurance
Satellite radios are available in Nationwide Live Studio, Golf Shops and the 
Patron Information Center Thursday through Sunday while supplies last.

PAIRINGS AND STARTING TIMES
THE MEMORIAL TOURNAMENT

SUNDAY, JUNE 1, 2014 
MUIRFIELD VILLAGE GOLF CLUB

FINAL ROUND

SPECTATOR COURTESIES
Your courteous cooperation with the marshals and other officials will be
greatly appreciated. Here are some guidelines on how to ensure maximum
enjoyment for yourself and your fellow patrons.

PLEASE:

• Walk at all times – never run. 

• Be quiet and still as golfers play their shots.

• Don’t leave green areas until all players in a group have putted out. 

• Do not approach or talk to players on the golf course, no matter how well 
you may know them.

• Cross fairways only at designated areas, and stay behind the ropes at all 
other times.

• Place all refuse in the receptacles provided.

• Be as considerate of your fellow spectators as you would like them to be 
of you.

• Heckling, signs and clothing with messaging deemed disruptive to play are 
not permitted and will result in spectator removal and relinquishment of 
Tournament credentials.

NO CAMERAS, PAGERS, BACKPACKS 
OR LARGE PURSES

As an added convenience to patrons, a Patron Information Center is
located on the Service Drive, adjacent to the Memorial Pavilion. 
The volunteers staffing the center will be able to answer your questions 
concerning the Tournament and course. You will also be able to leave 
messages and receive EMERGENCY messages. The phone number for
the Message Center is 614-889-6719 or 614-889-6720.

CELL PHONE POLICY
Cell phones and mobile devices are permitted on the property, yet please
recognize that their use is expressly restricted. The Memorial Tournament
has instituted a “zero tolerance” policy for any breach of these restrictions. 
At ALL times please keep your cell phone in the “silent” mode. During the four
competitive rounds, mobile devices are not permitted for use any closer to
the field of play than the paved cart paths and only then to access data. 
Voice usage is restricted to designated areas, which include: all concession
and merchandise areas and digital hub locations. Mobile device photography
is permitted during practice rounds but is prohibited throughout the official
competition starting with the first round of the Memorial Tournament. 
Capturing video is prohibited throughout Tournament week. To ensure an 
enjoyable experience for fans and the proper competitive environment for
players, the Memorial Tournament reserves the right to confiscate phones 
or devices from violators of this policy. Confiscated phones can be retrieved
at the completion of play at Lost and Found, which is located within the 
Patron Information tent located on the Service Drive, adjacent to the 
Memorial Pavilion.

SAFE RIDE VOUCHERS
Complimentary  Central Ohio Safe Ride vouchers are available from beverage
servers and safety personnel for Patrons who need a safe ride home from the
Tournament. Phone numbers of participating taxi companies are listed on the
vouchers, and taxi cabs will be staged in the 6th tee parking lot off of Dublin Road.

The PGA TOUR’s season-long FedExCup points competition is a thrilling showcase for golf’s biggest 
names. Past champions include: Tiger Woods, Vijay Singh, Jim Furyk, Bill Haas, Brandt Snedeker 
and 2013 winner Henrik Stenson. The 2014 FedExCup season once again promises weekly intrigue 
as the excitement builds throughout the year. Golfers are tested through 39 weeks of regular season 
play, setting up the pressure packed Playoffs. -- a four tournament post-season that’s progressively 
more intense each week. The Playoffs narrow 125 players down to the final 30 who will play for it 
all at The TOUR Championship by Coca-Cola. The winner of this week’s Memorial Tournament will 
receive 500 FedExCup points. Will your favorite player have what it takes to prove he was born for 
this challenge? Don’t miss a moment of FedExCup action.
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73
71

73
73

69
71

71
73

69
71

77
79

220
222

222
223

+4
+6

+6
+7

Scott Stallings     
Gonzalo Fdez-Castano

8:18 73
68

76
76

219
220

+3
+4

Lucas Glover 
Richard H. Lee 

8:27 68
72

76
76

219
219

+3
+3

Carlos Ortiz   
Josh Teater      

8:36 72
70

76
77

218
218

+2
+2

Hyung-Sung Kim
Pat Perez   

8:45 70
72

75
75

218
218

+2
+2

John Huh 
Greg Chalmers       

8:54 70
72

74
76

217
217

+1
+1

Billy Hurley III 
Kevin Kisner

9:03 72
74

73
74

217
217

+1
+1

Carl Pettersson     
Mark Wilson 

9:12 68
73

74
73

216
217

E
+1

Chris Stroud 
Michael Putnam   

9:21 73
68

72
74

216
216

E
E

Stewart Cink  
Jason Allred

9:30 76
71

72
72

215
216

-1
E

Michael Thompson     
K.J. Choi       

9:39 68
75

75
71

214
215

-2
-1

Gary Woodland     
Charles Howell III     

9:48 72
71

73
74

214
214

-2
-2

Charley Hoffman
Nick Watney      

9:57 71
70

71
72

214
214

-2
-2

Ryo Ishikawa
Phil Mickelson

10:06 71
72

70
70

214
214

-2
-2

Kiradech Aphibarnrat 
David Lingmerth  

10:15 68
69

72
73

213
213

-3
-3

Dustin Johnson 
Luke Donald

10:24 68
68

72
72

213
213

-3
-3

Justin Thomas   
Jim Furyk    

10:33

10:42

74
71

73
70

70
71

69
70

213
213

213
213

-3
-3

-3
-3

Aaron Baddeley
Freddie Jacobson      

David Hearn
Cameron Tringale         

Oak Ridge, TN
Madrid, Spain

St. Simons Island, GA
Bellevue, WA

Mexico
Lexington, KY

South Korea
Scottsdale, AZ

Dallas, TX
Sydney, Australia

Annapolis, MD
Aiken, SC

Raleigh, NC
Chicago, IL

Houston, TX
University Place, WA

Duluth, GA
Scottsdale, AZ

Birmingham, AL
Dallas, TX

Topeka, KS
Orlando, FL

Las Vegas, NV
Dixon, CA

Saitama, Japan
Rancho Santa Fe, CA

Bangkok, Thailand
Tranas, Sweden

Jupiter, FL
High Wycombe, England

Goshen, KY
Ponte Vedra Bch, FL

Melbourne, Australia
Gothenburg, Sweden

Brantford, ON, Canada
Laguna Niguel, CA

10:51 Dallas, TX
Denmark

68
67

75
74

212
212

-4
-4

Martin Flores 
Thorbjorn Olesen      
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11:00 67
68

72
73

212
212

-4
-4

Bill Haas 
Marc Leishman

73
71

67
72

74
74

71
68

72
73

72
71

73
71

68
70

66
72

70
68

75
63

69
72

72
72

71
66

71
72

72
69

70
69

66
72

11:09 75
70

70
70

212
212

-4
-4

Keegan Bradley    
Robert Garrigus

11:18 70
69

68
69

212
212

-4
-4

Daniel Summerhays  
Matt Kuchar      

11:27 68
70

72
73

211
211

-5
-5

Camilo Villegas
Hunter Mahan 

11:36 69
67

70
71

211
211

-5
-5

Kevin Na   
Justin Hicks    

11:45 69
69

70
71

211
211

-5
-5

Jason Day   
Jason Dufner     

11:55 69
70

69
70

211
211

-5
-5

Brendon de Jonge 
Steve Stricker 

12:05 75
72

68
69

211
211

-5
-5

Justin Leonard   
Ernie Els      

12:15 70
71

74
68

210
211

-6
-5

Chris Kirk
Kevin Stadler     

12:25 69
70

71
72

210
210

-6
-6

Scott Brown 
RYAN MOORE        

12:35 69
78

66
69

210
210

-6
-6

Luke Guthrie    
Rory McIlroy       

12:45 71
72

69
66

209
210

-7
-6

Ben Curtis 
Bo Van Pelt   

12:55 72
69

65
68

209
209

-7
-7

Ben Martin 
Andrew Svoboda

1:05 68
66

69
76

208
208

-8
-8

Brendon Todd
Paul Casey     

1:15 69
67

68
69

208
208

-8
-8

Billy Horschel 
Robert Streb        

1:25 69
72

67
67

208
208

-8
-8

Charl Schwartzel 
Jordan Spieth    

1:35

1:45

Greenville, SC
Melbourne, Australia

Woodstock, VT
Portland, OR

Farmington, UT
Sea Island, GA

Medellin, Colombia
Dallas, TX

Las Vegas, NV
West Palm Beach, FL

Brisbane, Australia
Auburn, AL

Zimbabwe
Madison, WI

Dallas, TX
South Africa

Atlanta, GA
Denver, CO

Aiken, SC
Las Vegas, NV

Quincy, IL
Holywood, Northern Ireland

Ostrander, OH
Richmond, IN

Greenville, SC
Palm Bch Gardens, FL

Atlanta, GA 
Phoenix, AZ

Ponte Vedra Bch, FL
Shawnee, KS

South Africa
Dallas, TX

Japan
Queensland, Australia

Bagdad, FL
Jupiter, FL

67
70

69
66

69
68

69
67

206
207

204
205

-10
-9

-12
-11

Hideki Matsuyama   
Adam Scott        

Bubba Watson  
Scott Langley   

+
-

+
-

Seattle, WA
Campbellsville, KY

74
67

68
75

80
81

Kyle Stanley      
J.B. Holmes

Player
Fairways 

Hit
Greens in 

Regulation
Driving Distance 
Average (yards)

CUMULATIVE
Bubba Watson (-12) 39/54 -- 72.2% (T5) 35/54 -- 64.8% (T27) 309.5 (7)

Scott Langley (-11) 29/42 -- 69.0% (T35) 39/54 -- 72.2% (T5) 275.8 (72)

Hideki Matsuyama (-10) 33/42 -- 78.6% (T10) 36/54 -- 66.7% (T25) 303.8 (19)

Adam Scott (-9) 35/42 -- 83.3% (T4) 36/54 -- 66.7% (T25) 308.5 (9)

Charl Schwartzel (-8) 24/42 -- 57.1% (T70) 40/54 -- 74.1% (T2) 302.0 (24)

Jordan Spieth (-8) 30/42 -- 71.4% (T27) 36/54 -- 66.7% (T25) 289.6 (48)

Billy Horschel (-8) 30/42 -- 71.4% (T27) 39/54 -- 72.2% (T5) 290.2 (46)

Robert Streb (-8) 28/42 -- 66.7% (T43) 37/54 -- 68.5% (T18) 293.7 (42)

Brendon Todd (-8) 33/42 -- 78.6% (T10) 33/54 -- 61.1% (T54) 278.5 (69)

Paul Casey (-8) 31/42 -- 73.8% (T22) 37/54 -- 68.5% (T18) 294.3 (40)

Meet the leader
Bubba Watson, 35, recorded his second win of the season and secured his second 
Green Jacket in three years at the 2014 Masters Tournament. Watson’s convincing 
victory and second career major championship represented his sixth PGA TOUR 
title. It vaulted him to a career-best fourth in the Official World Golf Ranking. 
His current world ranking is No. 5. A resident of Windermere, Fla., Watson has 
competed in 10 PGA TOUR events in the 2013-14 season and recorded six top-10 
finishes, including a win at the Northern Trust Open to go with his Masters victory. 
He is currently ranked No. 2 on TOUR in FedExCup points and on the money list, 
with $4,557,079 – raising his career earnings to $23,275,997.

Leader Statistical Summary, Rounds One Through Three


